



UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES
LOS BANOS
Los Banos, IV-A
VAT Reg. TIN: 000-884-006-00004

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications)
TYPE END USER/DEPARTMENT UNIT

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT
BY: HT DATE: 1/15/21

JAN 25 2021 -TIL
10am

UPLB-RQ- 1-002-21-1
DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB-RQ-

DEADLINE OF
SUBMISSION:

Suppliers Name: _____

Date

February 13, 2020

Fund Code:

8222700

MOP:

Public Bidding

Contact No:

(049) 536-6625

Contact Person

Kathleen L. Baldoz / kbale2@up.edu.ph

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- Note:
- Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
 - Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable.
 - Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.
 - Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Purchase order (P.O.).
 - Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 - Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation
 - Others: _____

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION <small>Suppliers must state how they satisfied technical specifications, of their offer against each of the individual particulars of each requirement</small>	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION <small>(Leave this space blank. For BAC/Evaluators only)</small>
	Labor and Materials for the Repair of Electrical Engineering Building Rooftop, Lobby Ceiling and Auditorium Ceiling: SCOPE OF WORK 1. Dismantling of defective and damaged ceiling framing and damaged fiber cement board and Repair of Hardiflex Ceiling. 2. Floor topping of rough finished rooftop concrete slab. 3. Application of concrete slab waterproofing. 4. Repainting of existing ceiling and painting of newly installed ceiling.									
1	Materials for the Repair of Hardiflex Ceiling:									
	Double Purring 0.6mm thk. X 1"x2"x10', powder coated		pcs	62	252.00	15,624.00				
	Wall Angle 0.6mm thk. X 1"x2"x8', powder coated		pcs	20	84.00	1,680.00				
	Carrying Channel 0.6mm thk. X 1/2"x2"x10', powder coated		pcs	46	228.00	10,488.00				
	Metal Clip		pcs	160	12.00	1,920.00				
	Blind Rivet 5/32"x 3/4"		box	6	1,000.00	6,000.00				
	Blind Rivet 5/32"x 1/2"		box	4	950.00	3,800.00				
	Concrete Nail 1-1/2"		kilos	2	123.00	246.00				
	Comice Moulding 1"x3"x10'		pcs	14	504.00	7,056.00				
	Fiber Cement Board 1/4" thk. x4x8'		pcs	60	935.00	56,100.00				
	Metal Black Screw 1/8"x1-1/2"		pcs	100	3.50	350.00				
	Drill Bit 5/32"		pcs	10	100.00	1,000.00				
						104,264.00				
	Tax Materials (12%)					12,511.68				
						116,775.68				
	Labor for the Repair of Hardiflex Ceiling: (Including rental of scaffolding) Labor Cost (Non Vat TMC)					55,855.71				
	Additional Labor for rental of scaffolding		pcs	70	250.00	17,500.00				
	70 pcs. - GI Pipe with 100 pcs. Swivel clamp									
	Mark up (15%)					11,003.36				
	Tax Labor (12%)					10,123.09				
	Total Labor Cost					94,482.16				
						211,257.84				
2	Materials for the Floor Topping and Waterproofing:									
	White Sand		cu.m.	26	1,500.00	39,000.00				
	Cement, Type 1, Unblended, 40kg/bag		bags	126	286.00	36,036.00				
	Flexible Cementitious Waterproofing, 16Upail		pails	6	6,160.00	36,960.00				
						111,996.00				
	Tax Materials (12%)					13,439.52				
						125,435.52				
	Labor for the Floor Topping and Waterproofing:									
	60% Labor Cost (Non Vat TMC)					59,997.86				
	Mark up (15%)					8,999.68				
	Tax Labor (12%)					8,279.70				
	Total Labor Cost					77,277.24				

